Date: 26 03 24

Notice Inviting Tender / e-Tender / Quotation

Thrissur Corporation Electricity Department invites sealed quotation / open tenders / e-Tenders from eligible applicants, who fulfill the qualification criteria as stipulated in the Store Purchase Manual Kerala, Kerala PWD Code & LGSD Tender regulations for the Supply / Work mentioned in the below-tabulation sheet.

The details of the Tender are as per following: Approximate Cost of Supply / Work Ps 322,267/- (Including Gst : Providing Emergency light arrangements as per tender schedule. Supply / Work Description Tender Security / EMD / Amt. 8100 700+84 (mt) = 784/-Cost of Tender Form Tender Document on Sale Poc-Approved by Horible Mayor ds A.S. approved by T.S approved by Electrical Enginer, 7000 11/04/24 1/3000 Last Date & Time of issuing Tender : Form 11 cu 124 2pm Last Date & Time of Submitting Tender 11/64/24 2 30 pm Date & Time of Opening Tender Electricity Department, Authority & Place for submit of Tender

* Sale of Tender form available only after 2. P.M. everyday once tender floated.

Applicants must have GST Registration

* Quoted rate should be inclusive of relevant Taxes

* Tender inviting officer shall have every right to revoke tender / quotation at any time without any reason

Thrissur Corporation - 680001

* Those who participate in work tender should own concerned rectrical contract licensee.

Assistant Secretary

Na

QUOTATION/ESTIMATE - SCHEDULE

File No: Date:

Office of Asst. Secratary Electricity Department Section II, Corporation Thrissur

Name of work: Hire and labour charges for providing Emergency light arrangements at Swaraj Round, Thekkinkadu Maidanam, Corporation division Temp. Street lights and corporation office building illumination for the Thrissur Pooram celebration 2024 dated 17.04.2024

to	10	CVA	26	24
102	17.	UH	120	124

SI. No.	Description of Service	Quantity	Rate	Days	Total Amount
1.	Hire and Labour Charges for providing lx20w LED tube light with fittings and giving connection	24 Nos	20.00	3	1440.00
2.	Hire and Labour Charges for providing 5A Plug Socket on suitable size MS box as required	20 Nos	25.00	3	1500.00
3.	Hire and Labour Charges for providing 15A Plug Socket	20 Nos	40.00	3	2400.00
4.	Hire and Labour Charges for providing 2x2.5 sq.mm PVC insulated Standard Copper wire as required	800 mtr	3.00	3	7200.00
5.	Hire and Labour Charges for providing 2x4 sq.mm PVC Standard Copper wire clipped with no. 12 SWG GI Wire	800 mtr	5.00	3	12000.00
5.	Hire and Labour Charges for providing 4x6 sq.mm PVC insulated copper wire with 10 SWG GI wire	100 mtr	8.00	3	2400.00
	Hire and Labour Charges for providing Main Switch board with 100A-4 Pole load change over as incorner and 4 Nos 32A TPN SD as outgoing	3 Nos	300.00	3	2700.00
16	Hire and Labour Charges for providing 3 phase 6 way MCB DB with isolater MCB including necessary connections as required	3 Nos	250.00	3	2250.00
).	Hire and Labour Charges for providing Pipe earthing as required	6 Nos	100.00	3	1800.00

Hire and Labour Charges for providing 40 KVA Gen Set Hire and Labour Charges for providing	3 Nos	1500.00	3	13500,00
Hire and Labour Charges for providing			11.00	1,55,00100
Outy charges (Labour)	8 Nos	1200.00	3.	28800.00
Fuel charges (Diesel) (8 hrs x 5 Litre x 3 set)	120 Itr	97.16	3	34977.60
Hire and Labour Charges for providing Standard Bamboo posts	168 Nos	50.00	3	25200.00
Hire and Labour Charges for providing emporary shed on the other side using GI Pipe and roofing with perforated GI sheet covering	3 Set	1500.00	3	13500.00
Hire and Labour Charges for providing 100w LED spot light	300 Nos	100.00	3	90000.00
Transporting expense (To & Fro)	8 Trip	800.00		6400.00
.ED serial colour Bulbs (Corporation office Bldg)	25000 Nos	0.50	3	37500.00
_ED serial color nada (300 mtr	20 set	100.00		6000.00
00W LED MH colour	30 nos	100.00		9000.00
Hire charges for providing 2x2 sq. mm PVC insulated standard copper wire as reputed	600 mtrs	3.00	:	5400.00
Outy charges for labours	4 nos	1200.00	100	14400.00
Hire charges per providing main switch board 32A with 64 MCB boards	3 set	250.00		1500.00
Fransporting Expenses to and fro	4 trip	600.00	- F	2400.00
		otal		3,22,267.6
	Fuel charges (Diesel) (8 hrs x 5 Litre x 3 set) Hire and Labour Charges for providing Standard Bamboo posts Hire and Labour Charges for providing emporary shed on the other side using GI Pipe and roofing with perforated GI heet covering Hire and Labour Charges for providing 00w LED spot light Fransporting expense (To & Fro) LED serial colour Bulbs (Corporation office Bldg) LED serial colour Bulbs (Corporation office Bldg) LED serial colour Bulbs (Corporation office Bldg) LED serial colour nada (300 mtr 100W LED MH colour Hire charges for providing 2x2 sq. mm PVC insulated standard copper wire as reputed Duty charges for labours Hire charges per providing main switch board 32A with 64 MCB boards	Fuel charges (Diesel) (8 hrs x 5 Litre x 3 set) Hire and Labour Charges for providing standard Bamboo posts Hire and Labour Charges for providing emporary shed on the other side using GI Pipe and roofing with perforated GI heet covering Hire and Labour Charges for providing 00w LED spot light Fransporting expense (To & Fro) LED serial colour Bulbs (Corporation office Bldg) LED serial colour Bulbs (Corporation office Bldg) LED serial color nada (300 mtr 100W LED MH colour 110 set 120 ltr 168 Nos 3 Set 3 Set 3 Set 4 nos 120 ltr 168 Nos 168	Fuel charges (Diesel) (8 hrs x 5 Litre x 3 set) Hire and Labour Charges for providing standard Bamboo posts Hire and Labour Charges for providing emporary shed on the other side using GI Pipe and roofing with perforated GI sheet covering Hire and Labour Charges for providing 00w LED spot light Fransporting expense (To & Fro) LED serial colour Bulbs (Corporation office Bldg) LED serial colour nada (300 mtr 20 set 100.00 LED serial colour nada (300 mtr 00W LED MH colour Hire charges for providing 2x2 sq. mm PVC nesulated standard copper wire as reputed Outy charges for labours Hire charges per providing main switch board 32A with 64 MCB boards 120 ltr 168 Nos 50.00 50.00 300 Nos 100.00 600 mtrs 300 nos 100.00 4 nos 1200.00	Fuel charges (Diesel) (8 hrs x 5 Litre x 3 set) Hire and Labour Charges for providing Standard Bamboo posts Hire and Labour Charges for providing emporary shed on the other side using GH Pipe and roofing with perforated GI theet covering Hire and Labour Charges for providing 00w LED spot light Fransporting expense (To & Fro) LED serial colour Bulbs (Corporation office Bldg) LED serial colour nada (300 mtr 20 set 100.00 LED serial colour Charges for providing 8 Trip 800.00 LED serial colour Bulbs (Corporation office Bldg) LED serial colour nada (300 mtr 20 set 100.00 Hire charges for providing 2x2 sq. mm PVC 100 msulated standard copper wire as reputed Outy charges for labours Hire charges per providing main switch board 32A with 64 MCB boards Fransporting Expenses to and fro 4 trip 600.00 - Transporting Expenses to and fro

F013/24 5/C